HOUSE CALENDAR
26th Legislative Day
Thursday, March 8, 2001
House Convenes at 10:00 am

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HR

HB

520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542

543

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Hurley - CUMBERLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Hurley - CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE LOCAL ACT.

Hurley - CUMBERLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Russell - WAYNE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Russell - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Russell - SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENTS/REMOVE FUNDING CAP.
Hilton - ABORTION-PARENTAL CONSENT NOTARIZED.

Hilton - GASTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Hilton - CATAWBA COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Hilton - LINCOLN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Thompson - ADDITIONAL SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE/DISTRICT
24/FUNDS.

Edwards - RESTRICT TRAWL NETS IN CERTAIN RIVER SYSTEMS.
Ellis- TEAM TICKET.

Ellis - FUQUAY-VARINA RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Ellis - KNIGHTDALE RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Ellis - GARNER RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Ellis - STATEWIDE USE OF RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Culp - NATURAL RESOURCES LEADERSHIP FUNDS.

Hurley - CUMBERLAND LOCAL SALES TAX.

McCombs - 83RD HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

McCombs - 83RD HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Easterling - GRASSROOTS SCIENCE MUSUEM FUNDS.

Oldham - A HOUSE RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE PROCEDURE FOR
NOMINATING AND ELECTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF
GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA.
Setzer - TROUTMAN/LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT
SYSTEM.

(over)



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 8, 2001 ROOM TIME

APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am

APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and
Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 12, 2001, at 3:00 pm in Room 643.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

()



