

HOUSE CALENDAR 26th Legislative Day Thursday, March 8, 2001 House Convenes at 10:00 am

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	520	Hurley - CUMBERLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	521	Hurley - CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE LOCAL ACT.		
HB	522	Hurley - CUMBERLAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	523	Russell - WAYNE COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	524	Russell - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	525	Russell - SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENTS/REMOVE FUNDING CAP.		
HB	526	Hilton - ABORTION-PARENTAL CONSENT NOTARIZED.		
HB	527	Hilton - GASTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	528	Hilton - CATAWBA COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	529	Hilton - LINCOLN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	530	Thompson - ADDITIONAL SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE/DISTRICT		
		24/FUNDS.		
HB	531	Edwards - RESTRICT TRAWL NETS IN CERTAIN RIVER SYSTEMS.		
HB	532	Ellis - TEAM TICKET.		
HB	533	Ellis - FUQUAY-VARINA RED LIGHT CAMERAS.		
HB	534	Ellis - KNIGHTDALE RED LIGHT CAMERAS.		
HB	535	Ellis - GARNER RED LIGHT CAMERAS.		
HB	536	Ellis - STATEWIDE USE OF RED LIGHT CAMERAS.		
HB	537	Culp - NATURAL RESOURCES LEADERSHIP FUNDS.		
HB	538	Hurley - CUMBERLAND LOCAL SALES TAX.		
HB	539	McCombs - 83RD HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	540	McCombs - 83RD HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	541	Easterling - GRASSROOTS SCIENCE MUSUEM FUNDS.		
HR	542	Oldham - A HOUSE RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE PROCEDURE FOR		
		NOMINATING AND ELECTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF		
		GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA.		
HB	543	Setzer - TROUTMAN/LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT		
		SYSTEM.		

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, March 8, 2001	ROOM	<u>TIME</u>
APPROP/Education (JOINT)	421	8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)	415	8:30 am

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 12, 2001, at 3:00 pm in Room 643.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk